Regulation No. 115/2022/2023 of the Rector of Kazimierz Wielki University of September 21, 2023

On the introduction of the Regulations of the Student House of Kazimierz Wielki University in Bydgoszcz.

In accordance with Article 23(2)(2) of the Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws 2023, item 742)

I hereby decide, as follows:

§1

I put into effect the Regulations of the Student's House of the Kazimierz Wielki University in Bydgoszcz, constituting Annex No. 1 to this Regulation.

§ 2

I entrust supervision of compliance with the provisions of these regulations to the Vice Rector for Student Affairs and Educational Quality and the Chancellor, respectively.

§ 3

Regulation No. 107/2012/2013 of the Rector of Kazimierz Wielki University dated August 7, 2013, as amended, on the introduction of the Regulations of the Student's House of Kazimierz Wielki University in Bydgoszcz, is hereby repealed.

§ 4

The regulation enters into force on the date of signature.

Rektor

prof. dr hab. Jacek Woźny